

GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL Office of the Superintendent of Police

Baruipur Police District <u>Kolkata-700144</u>

NIeT No: 08/SP (BRP)/MINOR WORKS 2024-25 Date: 18.06.2024

NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER

Memo. No. 109/RI BRP PD

The Superintendent of Police, Baruipur Police District invites e-Tender for the work detailed in the table below. (Collection and Submission of Tender is to be made online through the website http://wbtenders.gov.in only)

List of work:-

List of work:-						
Sl. No	Name of the work	Estimated Amount put to tender (Rs.)	Earnest Money to be deposited (Rs.)	Cost of Tender Documents (Rs.)	Period of completion of the work	Eligibility of Tenderer
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
01	Renovation of room converted to 02 (Two) nos. Office Chamber of Dy. SsP at S.P. Office of Baruipur Police District.	4,04,752/- (Rate Including GST)	8,095/- (Eight Thousand Ninety-Five) only	NIL	60 Days	Bonafide and resourceful contractor having credential as per "Eligibility criteria for participation in the tender" as stated in Sl. No. 6
02	Renovation of Visitors Room, P.A. Room, Pantry, Corridor at S.P. Office of Baruipur Police District.	4,99,787/(Rate Including GST)	9,996/- (Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety Six) only	NIL	60 Days	Bonafide and resourceful contractor having credential as per "Eligibility criteria for participation in the tender" as stated in Sl. No. 6
03	Renovation of Anti- Chamber and Toilet attached with S.P. Chamber at S.P. Office of Baruipur Police District.	4,99,042/- (Rate Including GST)	Rs. 9,981/- (Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty One) only	NIL	60 Days	Bonafide and resourceful contractor having credential as per "Eligibility criteria for participation in the tender" as stated in Sl. No. 6
04	Renovation and extension of S.P. Office Chamber (Wall paneling, False Ceiling, Door, Window) at S.P. Office of Baruipur Police District.	4,99,806/- (Rate Including GST)	Rs. 9,996/- (Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety Six) only	NIL	60 Days	Bonafide and resourceful contractor having credential as per "Eligibility criteria for participation in the tender" as stated in Sl. No. 6

Date: 18.06.2024